# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shun Tong So	08/25/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Morning Star Industrial Company Limited	
Street Address:	27 Shing Yip St.	
Internal Address:	Unit 208, 2/F, Sunbeam Center	
City:	Kwun Tong	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29310925

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)851-1420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-851-8100

Email: phlipdocketing@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Carl H. Pierce, Esq.

Address Line 1: Reed Smith LLP, 1650 Market Street

Address Line 2: 2500 One Liberty Place

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 753398.20002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carl H. Pierce

Total Attachments: 1

source=morning star 08-40165-US#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 29

PATENT REEL: 021686 FRAME: 0538

Semple Form (former PTO/SB/15) (06-03) Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION 08-40165-US Unit 208, 2/F, Sunbeam Center, 27 Shing Yip St, Kwun Tong, Hong Kong So Shun Tong Whereas, IAVe, hereatter Connector Terminal (Model No referred to as applicant, have designed MSP-2104V LF) for which an application for a United States Design was filed on September 1, acc Application Number 29/310, 925. for which an application for a United States Design was executer on \_\_\_\_\_ Morning Star Industrial Company Limited Whereas, to "assignee" whose mailing address is Unit 208, 2/F., Sunbeam Center, 27 Shing Yip St., Kwun Tong, Hong Kong desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Design may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been Signature State of Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable County of Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this TAM CHAK CHI Seal -Note:S tanatures of all the inventors of assignees of record of the entire interest of their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple torns if more than one signature is required. See below.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

· Yoms are sobmitted.

PATENT REEL: 021686 FRAME: 0539

**RECORDED: 10/15/2008**